
10.01.67. Grindelwald           Slalom, women  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
course name: Bort/Wetterhorn 
course length: 500 m 
vertical drop: 120 m   
number of gates: 51/50   
course setters: A. Schlunegger SUI/Ch. Ferries USA 
weather: sunny (after bib 12) 
temperature: -15C 
started: 68-11 
finished: 33 
 
 
  
   
 
  1. Annie Famose  FRA  38.92 42.88  81.80  (11) 
  2. Gina Hathorn  GBR  38.85 43.27  82.12  (14) 
 
  3. Isabele Mir  FRA  39.63 43.94  83.57  (29! 
  4. Marielle Goitschel  FRA  39.41 44.32  83.73  (  6) 
 
  5. Penny McCoy  USA  39.93 45.40  85.33  (  7) 
  6. Glorianda Cipolla  ITA  40.81 44.55  85.36  (13) 
  7. Ruth Adolf  SUI  40.81 44.97  85.78  (  4) 
 
  8. Christine Beranger FRA  39.74 47.37  87.11  (  3)  
  9. Traudl Hecher  AUT  41.46 46.20  87.66  (  5)  
10. Edith Hillbrandt  SUI  43.10 44.88  87.98  (15) 
 
11. Madelaine Felli  SUI  41.55 47.12  88.67    (18) 
12. Susanne Chaffee  USA     88.88 
13. Olga Pall   AUT     89.23 
14. Karen Dokka  CND     89.27 
15. Dietlinde Stroebl  FRG     89.33 
 
16. Britt Lafforgue  FRA     90.00 
17. Elfi Untermoser  AUT     90.32 
 
18. Martha Vogl  FRG     91.00 



19. Ingeborg Jochum  AUT     91.13 
 
20. Traudl Walz  FRG  42.55 48.80  92.35 
21. Margret Hafen  FRG  42.88 49.52  92.40 
22. Agnes Coquoz  SUI     92.57    (40) 
23. Anneroesli Zryd  SUI     92.80 
24. Stephanie Townsend CND     92.96 
25. Christa Laprell  FRG  41.57 51.94  93.51 
 
 
DNF(1):  

Christa Hintermaier   FRG  (  1),  
Wendy Allen    USA  (10),  
Marie-France Jean-Georges  FRA,  
Majda Ankele    YUG,  
Anita Martin    AUS,  
Diana Tomkinson   GBR,  
Bridget Newell   GBR,  
Mojca Magusar   YUG;  

 
DQ(1):  

Buergl Faerbinger   FRG  (  8),  
Madelaine Wuilloud   SUI  (30) 

 
DNF(2):  

Robin Morning   USA,  
Giustina Demetz   ITA,  
Annie Stocker   AUT,  
Lotte Nogler    ITA,  
Annagret Abbeglen   SUI,  
Catherine Cuche   SUI  (35)  (1st run:30 – 42.83), 

 
DQ(2):  

Florence Steurer   FRA  (12)  (1st run:  1 – 37.24), 
Fernande Bochatay   SUI  (  2)  (1st run:  2 – 38.39), 
Gertraud Gabl   AUT  (22!  (1st run:  3 – 38.45), 
Nancy Greene   CND  (  9)  (1st run:  6 – 39.02), 
Heidi Zimmermann   AUT  (17)  (1st run:11 – 39.96),  
Christa Hintermaier   FRG   (1st run:12 – 40.13),   
Robin Morning  USA  (1st run:13 – 40.27), 
Giustina Demetz  ITA  (1st run:14 – 40.44), 
Felicity Field   GBR  (1st run:15 – 40.58), 
Sandra Shellworth   USA  (1st run:18 – 41.10), 
Christil Ditfurth  AUT  (1st run:20 – 41.49), 
etc. 

 



Albert Schlunegger SUI 1st run  51g  Chuck Ferries USA 2nd run 50g   
 
 
temp: -15C 
 
 
  1. Florence Steurer FRA 37.24 (12) 1. Annie Famose FRA 42.88 (  5) 
       
  2. Fern. Bochatay SUI 38.39 (  2)  2. Gina Hathorn GBR 43.27 (  2) 
  3. Gertraud Gabl AUT 38.45  (22! 
      3. Isabele Mir  FRA 43.94 (17! 
  4. Gina Hathorn GBR 38.85 (14) 
  5. Annie Famose FRA 38.92 (11) 4. Marielle Goitschel FRA 44.32 (10) 
  6. Nancy Greene CND 39.02 (  9) 5. Glorianda Cipolla ITA 44.55 (  3) 
  7. Mariel. Goitschel FRA 39.41 (  6)  

6. Edith Hillbrandt SUI 44.88 (  1) 
  8. Isabele Mir FRA 39.63 (29! 7. Ruth Adolf  SUI 44.97  (12) 
  9. Christ. Beranger FRA 39.74 (  3) 
10. Penny McCoy USA 39.93 (  7) 8. Penny McCoy USA 45.40 (  9) 
11. H. Zimmermann  AUT  39.96 (17) 
12. Chr. Hintermaier  FRG  40.13  9. Traudl Hecher AUT 46.20 (11) 
13. Robin Morning USA 40.27 
14. Giustina Demetz ITA 40.44 
15. Felicity Field GBR 40.58 
 
16. Glorianda Cipolla ITA  (13) 
and Ruth Adolf SUI 40.81 (  4) 
18. Sand. Shellworth USA 41.10 
 
19. Traudl Hecher AUT 41.46 (  5) 
20. Christil Ditfurth AUT 41.49 
21. Madelaine Felli SUI 41.55 (18) 
22. Christa Laprell FRG 41.57 
 
 
* 
there is a short report of just 20 seconds about this race (from 7:23 till 7:46 minutes) in a 
film journal Der Zeit in der Lupe No. 886/1967 from 17.01.1967. 
available at  
https://www.filmothek.bundesarchiv.de/video/586782 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Slalom, women (2/7) standings 
 
 
 
  1. Annie Famose  FRA  15 + 25 40 
 
  2. Nancy Greene  CND     25 
  3. Fernande Bochatay SUI     20 
and Gina Hathorn  GBR   + 20 20  
  5. Isabele Mir  FRA   + 15 15 
  6. Florence Steurer  FRA     11 
and Marielle Goitschel FRA   + 11 11 
and Christine Beranger FRA    8 +   3 11 
  9. Penny McCoy  USA   +   8   8 
and Traudl Hecher  AUT    6 +   2   8 
11. Glorianda Cipolla  ITA      6   6 
12. Erik(a) Schinegger AUT       4 
and Ruth Adolf  SUI   +   4   4 
and Edith Hillbrandt  SUI    3 +   1   4 
 
15. Burgl Faerbinger  FRG       2 
16. Heidi Zimmermann AUT       1 
 
 
 

Nations Cup Slalom, women (2/7) standings 
 
 

FRA  34 + 54  88 
 

SUI  23 +   5  28 
CND  25    25 
GBR   + 20  20 
AUT  11 +   2  13 
USA      8    8 
ITA      6    6 
FRG    2      2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Overal World Cup standings (3/17) 
 
 
 
  1. Nancy Greene  CND  50    50 
  2. Fernande Bochatay SUI  40    40 
and Annie Famose  FRA  15 + 25  40  
 
  4. Burgl Faerbinger  FRG  22    22 
  5. Gina Hathorn  GBR   + 20  20 
  6. Marielle Goitschel  FRA    8 + 11  19 
  7. Florence Steurer  FRA  17    17 
and Isabel Mir   FRA    2 + 15  17 
 
  9. Ingeborg Jochum  AUT  11    11 
and Traudl Hecher  AUT    9 +   2  11 
and Christine Beranger FRA    8 +   3  11 
12. Penny McCoy  USA   +   8    8 
and Ruth Adolf  SUI    4 +   4    8 
14. Glorianda Cipolla  ITA   +   6    6 
 
15. Erik(a) Schinegger AUT    4      4 
and Edith Hillbrandt  SUI    3 +   1    4   
17. Heidi Zimmermann AUT    1      1  
and Madelaine Wuilloud SUI    1        1 
 
 
 

Nations Cup  Overal standings, women   (3/17) 
 
 

FRA  50 + 54  104 
 

CND  50      50 
SUI  43 +   5    48 

 
AUT  25 +   2    27 
FRG  22      22 
GBR   + 20    20 

 
USA   +   8      8 
ITA   +   6      6 

 
 
 
 



          Nations Cup   (men & women) Overal standings  (6/34) 
 
 
 

FRA  215 + 54  269 
 

SUI  100 +   5  105 
AUT    77 +   2    79 
CND    50      50 

  
FRG    24      24 
GBR   + 20    20 
ITA      9 +   6    15 
USA   +   8      8 

 


